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Description

Ultrapro Tx flavored prophy pastes are enamel-polishing agents with 1.23% fluoride ion. The flavored pastes are available in 3 grits and 4 flavors.
Ultrapro Tx PURE is an enamel-polishing agent with no oils, fluoride, or dyes. PURE is flavor free and comes in medium grit. All pastes are packaged
in 1.8 gram unit-dose cups.

Indications for Use
For use in dental polishing and cleaning procedures as part of a professional dental prophylaxis.
Note: Prophylaxis pastes containing fluoride are not considered a replacement for topical fluoride therapy.

Instructions

1. Use with a prophy angle and rubber cup combination.

2. Fillthe cup by pressing the cup into the paste at a slight angle while running the handpiece at low speed.
3. Aﬁply paste to the tooth in quick, light strokes while slightly flaring the cup edge.

4. Check and refill the cup as needed to avoid excessive friction to the tooth surface.

5. Periodically rinse and suction or allow patient to rinse and expectorate.

Precautions and Warnings

. Carefully read and understand all instructions before using.

. For use by individuals who are professionally trained in coronal polishing.

. Do not use on patients with known allergies to fluoride. *Does not apply to PURE which is fluoride free.

. Excessive fluoride ingestion can cause nausea and/or vomiting. DO NOT SWALLOW. Rinse and suction or have patient expectorate. *Does not

apply to PURE which'is fluoride free.

. Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste may cause eye irritation upon contact. Patient and clinician should wear protective eyewear when using this product. If

e{e contact occurs, immediately flush eye with copious amounts of water for 15 minutes. Seek medical attention if irritation persists.

Clinician should wear protective ?Ioves when using this product. Repeated skin contact may cause chronic dermatitis.

If contact occurs, wash thoroughly with soap and water.

. To avoid splatter during treatment, do not exceed 45 psi when operating handpiece and prophy angle.

. Dispose of unit-dose cup after each procedure.

. For patients or users with allergy concerns, refer to product allergen document available at www.ultradent.com. If allergic reaction is observed,
rinse exposed area thoroughly with water and have the patient consult their physician.
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For additional information about using Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste and other related products, please go to www.ultradent.com.
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Descricdo

Pastas profildticas Ultrapro Tx sdo agentes de polimento de esmalte com 1,23% de ion fluoreto. As pastas aromatizadas estdo disponiveis em 3
raus de abrasivos e 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE é um agente de pohmento do esmalte sem dleos, fluoretos ou colorantes. PURE ndo tem sabor e
€ um abrasivo médio. Todas as pastas estdo embaladas em copos de dose unitaria de 1.8 gramas.

Indicagdes de Utilizado
Para a utilizagdo em Frocedimentos de Fohmento dentdrio e de limpeza como parte de uma profilaxia dentdria profissional.
Nota: As pastas profildcticas contendo fluoreto ndo sdo consideradas um substituto da terapia com fluoreto tépica.

Instrucdes

1. Utilize com uma combinacdo de dngulo prophy e copo de borracha.

2. Encha o copo pressionando o copo na pasta num ligeiro angulo enquanto a peca de mao funciona a baixa velocidade.
3. Aplique a pasta no dente em movimentos rdpidos e leves abrindo ligeiramente o rebordo do copo.

4. Verifique e encha o copo conforme necessdrio para evitar a fricdo excessiva na superficie do dente.

5. Enxague e aspire regularmente ou deixe 0 paciente bochechar e cuspir.

PrecaucBes e Adverténcias

1. Leia atentamente e compreenda todas as instru¢es antes da utilizacdo.

. Paraa utilizagdo por individuos com formagdo profissional em Eolimento coronario.

. Ndo utilize em pacientes com alergias conhecidas ao fluoreto, * Ndo se aplica a PURE que € isento de fluoreto.

. Alingestdo excessiva de fluoreto pode causar nduseas e/ou vomitos. NAO ENGOLIR. Enxagtie e aspire ou peca ao paciente para cuspir.
aplica a PURE que é isento de fluoreto.

. O contacto com a Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy pode causar irritagdo ocular. O paciente e o médico devem usar 6culos de protecdo durante a
utilizagao deste produto. Se ocorrer o contacto ocular, lave imediatamente os olhos com dgua abundante durante 15 minutos. Procure ajuda
médica se a irritacdo persistir.

. O médico deve usar luvas de proteccao na utilizagdo do produto. O contacto repetido com a pele pode causar dermatite.

Se ocorrer 0 contacto, lave abundantemente com sabao e dgua.

. Para evitar salpicos durante o tratamento, ndo exceda 45 psi quando utilizar a peca de mdo em angulo prophy.

. Elimine o copo de dose unitdria apds cada procedimento.

. Para doentes ou utilizadores com alergias, consulte o documento sobre alergénios do produto disponivel em www.ultradent.com. Se for
observada uma reacdo alérgica, lave bem a drea exposta com dgua e peca ao paciente que consulte o seu médico.
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P‘araé)bter informacdes adicionais sobre a utilizacdo da Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy e sobre outros produtos relacionados, visite a pagina www.
ultradent.com.
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Description

Les pates prophylactiques aromatisées UItra|oro Tx sont des agents de polissage de I¥mail contenant 1,23 % d'ion fluorure. Les pates aromatisées
sont disponibles en 3 grains et 4 parfums. Ultrapro Tx PURE est un agent de polissage de Imail qui ne contient pas d'huile, pas de fluorure et
aucun colorant. PURE est sans parfum et est disponible en un grain moyen. Toutes les pates sont conditionnées dans des godets unitaires de 1.8
g.

Indications d'emploi

EHefestdestirlllée a étre utilisée pendant les procédures de polissage et de nettoyage faisant intégralement partie d'une prophylaxie dentaire
professionnelle.

Note: Les pates de prophylaxie contenant du fluorure ne sont pas faites pour remplacer les thérapies topiques au fluorure.

Instructions

1. A utiliser avec un an?le prophy accompagné d'un godet en caoutchouc.

2. Remplir le godet en Tenfongant en biais dans la pate tout en faisant tourner la piéce a main a petite vitesse.

3. Appliquer fa pate sur la dent par mouvements rapides |égers tout en faisant évaser légerement le bord du godet.
4. Verifier et remplir le godet selon les besoins pour éviter trop de friction sur la surface de la dent.

5. Rincer et aspirer périodiquement ou rincer et faire expectorer le patient.

Précautions et Avertissements

. Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les instructions avant dutiliser les produits.

. Destiné a une utilisation par des professionnels formés au polissage coronaire.

. Ne pas utiliser chez des patients ayant une sensibilité/allergie connue au fluorure. *Ne sapplique pas a PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.

. L’|ngest\0n excessive de fluorure peut provoquer la nausée et/ou des vomissements. NE PAS AVALER. Rincez et aspirez ou faites expectorer le
patient. * Ne sapplique pas a PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.

. La pate Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste peut causer l'irritation des yeux en cas de contact. Le patient et le clinicien doivent porter des lunettes de
protection lors de I'utilisation de ce produit. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincez-les immédiatement a grande eau pendant 15 minutes.
Veuillez consulter un médecin si l'irritation persiste.

6. Le clinicien devrait porter des gants lors de 'utilisation de ce produit. Un contact chronique avec la peau peut provoquer une dermite. En cas
de contact, lavez soigneusement au savon et a I'eau.

7. Pour éviter les éclaboussures pendant le traitement, ne dépassez pas les 45 psi lors du fonctionnement de la piece a main et de I'angle a

8.

9.

U B wN =

prophy.

Jetez le godet aprés chague procédure.

Pour les patients ou utilisateurs souffrant d'allergies, reportez-vous au document sur les allergénes du produit disponible sur www.ultradent.
com. Si une réaction allergique est observée, rincer abondamment la zone exposée a 'eau et demander au patient de consulter son médecin.

Pour plus d'informations concernant I'utilisation de la pate Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste et des autres produits associés, veuillez voir www.ultradent.

com.
Descripcion

Las pastas de profilaxis saborizadas Ultrapro Tx son agentes de pulido del esmalte con 1,23% de ion fluoruro. Las pastas saborizadas estan
disponibles en 3 grosores de molido y 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE es un agente pulidor de esmalte sin aceites, fluoruros o tintes. PURE no tiene
sabor y viene en un grosor de molido medio. Todas las pastas vienen en vasos dosificadores de 1.8 gramos.

Indicaciones de Uso
Para utilizar en procedimientos de pulido y limpieza como parte de una profilaxis dental profesional.
Nota: Las pastas de profilaxis que contienen fluor no se consideran un reemplazo de la topicacién con fldor.

Instrucciones

1. Utilice con contradngulo y copa de goma

2. Cargue la copa de goma presionandola dentro de la taza en un ngulo leve mientras acciona el contradngulo a baja velocidad.
3. Aplique la pasta al diente con movimientos rapidos y suaves de la copa.

4. Controle y rellene la copa segun sea necesario para evitar friccion excesiva sobre la superficie del diente.

5. Periédicamente, enjuague y aspire, o permita que el paciente se enjuague y escupa.

Precauciones y Advertencias

1. Leay comprenda cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar

. Para ser utilizada por profesionales entrenados en pulido coronario.

. No utilice en pacientes con alergia conocida al fliior. “No se aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoruro.

. El'exceso de ingestion de fllior puede causar nduseas y/o vémitos. NO TRAGAR. Enjuague y aspire o permita que el paciente escupa. *No se
aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoruro.

. La Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx puede causar irritacion ocular al contacto. El paciente y el profesional deberfan utilizar lentes protectores
cuando utilicen este producto. De haber contacto con los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con abundante agua por 15 minutos. Busque
atencion médica si la irritacion persiste.

. Los dlinicos deben utilizar guantes protectores cuando utilicen este producto. El contacto repetido y crénico con la piel puede causar
dermatitis. De haber contacto, enjuagar a fondo con agua y jabon.

. Para evitar salpicaduras durante el tratamiento, no exceda los 45 psi cuando opere el contradngulo.

. Descarte las tazas de dosis unitaria después de cada procedimiento.

. Para pacientes o usuarios con problemas de alergia, consulte el documento de alérgenos del producto disponible en www.ultradent.com. Si se
observa una reaccion alérgica, enjuague bien el drea expuesta con agua y haga que el paciente consulte a su médico.
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Por informacién adicional sobre el uso de la Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx y otros productos relacionados, por favor visite
www.ultradent.com.
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Hpod)mnammuecme nactel Ultrapro Tx co BKycOBbIMM A06aBKaMu — 310 CPeACTBa ANst MOAMPOBKI 3y6HOIA 3Mani, cofepxaluye 1,23% 1oHoB Topuaa.
VIMetoTcs B Hannuni apoMaTu3vpoBaHHble NacTbl ¢ 3 BUAAMI 3epHICTOCTY 1 4 apoMatamu. Ultrapro Tx PURE — 370 cpeAcTBO ANs NOAMPOBKM IMani, He
copiepxatlee Macna, dropuz v kpacutenu. PURE He nMeeT BKyCa v IMEET yMepeHHyH0 3ePHICTOCTb. Bce NacTbl ynakoBaHbl B 1.8-rpaMMoBble CTakaHuyKu
paccyuTaHHble Ha OJHO MCMONb30BaHME.

Wskazania
Do polerowania i czyszczenia zebow, wykonywaneﬂ 0 jako czeS¢ procedury profesjonalnego postgpowania profilaktycznego.
Uwaga: Uzycie pasty profilaktycznej z zawartoscig fluorkéw nie jest uznawane za alternatywe do terapii fluorkowej miejscowej.

Spos6b uzycia

1. Stosowac na gumce polerskiej miseczkowej zatozonej do koricowki profilaktycznej.

2. Wypetni¢ miseczke gumki przez wsuniecie jej do pasty pod niewielkim katem, przy czym koficéwka winna pracowac na
niskich obrotach.

3. Paste aplikowac na zeby szybkimi, lekkimi dotknieciami, przy ktorych krawedz miseczki sie lekko rozszerza.

4. Kontrolowac obecnos¢ pasty w miseczce i uzupetnia¢ w miare potrzeb, tak by nie dochodzito do zbyt duzego tarcia o
powierzchnie zeba.

5. Okresowo sptukiwac i odsysac, albo prosi¢ pacjenta o ptukanie i wypluwanie.

Ostrzezenia i srodki ostroznosci

1. Przed uzyciem produktu doktadnie przeczyta¢ i zrozumie¢ wszystkie zalecenia.

2. Do uzytku przez osoby przeszkolone w profesjonalnym polerowaniu koron zebowych.

3. Nie uzywac u pacjentow z rozpoznang alergig na fluorki. * He otHocutca k nacte PURE, kotopas He coaepxut otop.

4. Spozycie nadmiernej ilosci fluorkow moze wywo}ac nudnosci lub wymioty. NIE DOPUSZCZAC DO POEYKANIA. Optukiwac z odsysaniem, albo prosic
pacjenta o ptukanie wodg i wypluwanie. * He otHocutca k nacte PURE, kotopas He cogepxuT ¢Top.

5. Pasta profilaktyczna Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste moze podrazniac oczy w przypadku kontaktu. Podczas stosowania produktu zarowno lekarz jak i pacjent
muszq miec zatozone okulary ochronne. W przypadku dojscia do kontaktu z oczami, natychmiast zastosowac ptukanie obfita iloscig wody przez 15 minut.
Jezeli podraznienie nie ustim Zwrdcic sie 0 zewnetrzng pomoc medyczng.

6. Podczas stosowania produktu osoba prowadzaca zabieg winna u gwac rekawiczek ochronnych. Powtarzajacy sie kontakt ze skorg moze wywotac
chroniczne zapalenie skory. Jezeli dojdzie do kontaktu nalezy dokfadnie umyc rece wodg z mydtem.

7. D\a_%glé?\gﬂcg )rozprysklwama podczas zabiegu nie dopuszczac by cisnienie Sprezonego powietrza zasilajacego koricowke profilaktyczng przekraczato 45
psi (0, a).

8. Po kazdym uzyciu opakowanie jednostkowe nalezy wyrzucic.

9. [ NaUMeHTOB UM NONb30BATENEH, UMEoUYX NPOBAEMbI C anfiepriiel, M. AOKyMeHTbI 06 anneprexe NpozyKTa, AOCTYNHbIi Ha CaiiTe www.ultradent.
com. ECv HabntoaaeTcs annepriyeckas peakLms, TaTenbHo NpoMoiite TKpbITY0 061acTb BOAOI 1 NONPOCUTE NaLeHTa NPOKOHCYNBTPOBATHCA C
BpauoM.

Dodatkowe informacje dotyczace uzywania Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste i produktéw pokrewnych mozna znalez¢ na stronie
www.ultradent.com.
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EN - Use by date

FR - Date de péremption
ES - Usar antes de

PT - Usar até a data

RU - Vcnonb3oBartb A0
IH - B

A - fEFRHARR

EN - Manufacturer
FR - Fabricant
ES - Fabricante
PT - Fabricante

RU - Mpownssogutens
ZH - HEE
A - X=H—

For product SDS please see our
website: www.ultradent.com

Store at room femperature.
For professional use only.

For immediate reorder and/or complete descriptions of Uliradent’s product line,
refer to Uliradents catalog or call 800.552.5512.
Qutside U.S. call 801.572.4200
www.ultradent.com

© 2021 Ultradent Products, Inc. Al rights reserved.
Manufactured for Ultradent Products Inc.
505 West Ultradent Drive (10200 South) South Jordan, Utah 84095, USA

Made in USA 56327AR10 021721 2963250
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- For professional use only

- Pour usage professionnel seulement

- Solo para uso profesional

- Apenas para utilizacdo profissional
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EN- Do not re-use to avoid cross contamination

FR- Ne pas réutiliser pour éviter la contamination croisée

ES- No reutilice para evitar la contaminacién cruzada

PT- Ndo reutilize para evitar a contaminacdo cruzada.
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LOT

FR
ES
PT

H

- Lot Number

- Numéro du lot
- Numero de Lote
- Niimero do lote
RU -
-#s
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- Consult instructions for use

- Consulter le mode d'emploi

- Consultar las instrucciones de uso.

- Consultar as instrucdes de utilizacdo
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